MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 27, 2013

File/Case No. WC-2014-0138 et al.

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Amy Moore

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
amy.moore@psc.mo.gov

Robert Bangert
Robert Bangert
1304 Stoney Creek Ln.

Reeds Spring, MO 65737-9273

Roland R. & Barbara J. Orle
Barbara Orle

605 Stoneykirk

Reeds Spring , MO 65737-9239
rolandbarb55@gmail.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Timothy W Luft

727 Craig Road

St. Louis, MO 63141
Timothy.Luft@amwater.com

Gerard W. & Carol K. Gerhart
Carol Gerhart
923 Silver Bluff Circle

Branson West, MO 65737

Mike and Ann Youngs

Mike and Ann Youngs

617 Crossing Dr.

Reeds Spring, MO 65737
youngs81282@suddenlink.net

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Roger and Richard Neameyer
Roger Neameyer

33 Slice Drive

Branson West, MO 65737
rsneameyer@hotmail.com

William R. Kennedy
William Kennedy

124 Silver Oak Way
Branson West, MO 65737
wrk8119@gmail.com

Clifton DeLane Dunn
Clifton Dunn

1207 Ledgeston Circle
Branson West , MO 65737
cddunn@threeddd.com

Jack R. King

Jack R King

704 Ledges Way

Branson West, MO 65737
jackking@centurytel.net

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Roger and Richard Neameyer
Richard Neameyer

33 Slice Drive

Branson West, MO 65737
rsneameyer@hotmail.com

Missouri-American Water
Company

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Derf Manthe

Derf Manthe

37 Bogey Lane

Branson West, MO 65737
dmanthe@suddenlink.net

Lon R McLauchlin
Lon McLauchlin
204 Silver Oak Lane

Reeds Springs, MO 65737



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prmin R SO

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



